Tech Mahindra Launches 'CLOUDEFENDER' - A New Cloud-based Attack Mitigation Service, Powered by Radware

Technology

Author : mahindraadmin Category : Technology Published : 3/25/2021

Reinforces commitment towards prevention, protection and mitigation of cloud security services for customers globally

New Delhi – March 25, 2021: Tech Mahindra, a leading provider of digital transformation, consulting and business re-engineering services announced the launch of 'CLOUDEFENDER' – a new cloud-based attack mitigation service. The solution powered by Radware, a leading provider of cyber security and application delivery solutions, is an expansion of the Tech Mahindra's global partnership with the company to provide a full suite of cloud-based services.

The new cloud security offering 'CLOUDEFENDER' will enable Cloud DDoS (Distributed Denial of Service) Protection, Cloud WAF (Web Application Firewall), Bot Management and Cloud Native Protector services. The partnership between Tech Mahindra and Radware will provide a comprehensive cybersecurity protection to customers for both their network and their applications regardless of whether their infrastructure is cloud native, hybrid, or data center driven. This will further strengthen Tech Mahindra's cybersecurity offering and help protect the partner ecosystem with flexible deployment options powered by Radware. Rajesh Chandiramani, Senior Vice President and Global Business Head - ESRM, AI & Data Analytics, Tech Mahindra, said, "Our global Enterprise and Telecom customers are demanding turnkey, multi-tenant, highly flexible Detection and Attack mitigation platforms that would provide a reliable, flexible, and scalable cyber security protection to be delivered to them "As a Service" model. Tech Mahindra's CLOUDEFENDER attack mitigation service is a step towards proving such a service that would complement an organization's ability to deal with cyberattacks by leveraging both security expertise and real-time threat intelligence services covering ADC (application delivery controller), WAF (web application firewall), DDoS (distributed denial of service)."

This service from Tech Mahindra would amplify its MSSP (managed security service provider) offerings with a wide variety of services catering to all solution towers like application security, network security and cloud security. Further, this will bring different security services under a single and flexible customizable offering.

Roy Zisapel, Chief Executive Officer of Radware said, "This last year bore witness to an unprecedented transition of business-critical workloads to the cloud. While this enabled companies around the world to shift to remote work, it also emboldened cyber threat actors, who opportunistically wrought havoc. Now, perhaps more than ever, securing cloud environments is crucial. Our partnership with Tech Mahindra will keep organizations' cloud infrastructure safe and secure with 360-degree protection."

The partnership is in line with Tech Mahindra's focus on digital growth. As part of NXT.NOW framework, which aims to enhance 'Human Centric Experience', Tech Mahindra focuses on investing in emerging technologies and solutions that enable digital transformation and meet the evolving needs of the customer.

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra offers innovative and customer-centric digital experiences, enabling enterprises, associates and society to Rise. We are a USD 5.2 billion organisation with 121,900+ professionals across 90 countries, helping 997 global customers, including Fortune 500 companies. We are focused on leveraging next-generation technologies, including 5G, Blockchain, Cybersecurity, Artificial Intelligence, and more, to enable end to end digital transformation for global customers. Tech Mahindra is one of the fastestgrowing brands and amongst the top 15 IT service providers globally. Tech Mahindra has consistently emerged as a leader in sustainability and is recognised amongst the '2021 Global 100 Most sustainable corporations in the World' by Corporate Knights. With the NXT.NOW framework, Tech Mahindra aims to enhance 'Human Centric Experience' for our ecosystem and drive collaborative disruption with synergies from a robust portfolio of companies. We aim at delivering tomorrow's experiences today and believe that the 'Future is Now'.

We are part of the Mahindra Group, a USD 19.4 billion federation of companies that enables people to rise through innovative mobility solutions, driving rural prosperity, enhancing urban living, nurturing new businesses and fostering communities. It enjoys a leadership position in utility vehicles, information technology, financial services and vacation ownership in India and is the world's largest tractor company by volume. It also enjoys a strong presence in renewable energy, agribusiness, logistics and real estate development. Headquartered in India, Mahindra employs over 2,56,000 people across 100 countries.

Connect with us on <u>www.techmahindra.com</u> || Our Social Media Channels

Facebook

<u>Twitter</u> Linkedin

Youtube

For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Abhilasha Gupta, Global Corporate Communications and Public Affairs Email: <u>media.relations@techmahindra.com</u>; Abhilasha.Gupta@TechMahindra.com

About Radware

<u>Radware</u>® (NASDAQ: RDWR), is a global leader of cyber security and application delivery solutions for physical, cloud, and software defined data centers. Its award-winning solutions portfolio secures the digital experience by providing infrastructure, application, and corporate IT protection and availability services to enterprises globally. Radware's solutions empower enterprise and carrier customers worldwide to adapt to market challenges quickly, maintain business continuity and achieve maximum productivity while keeping costs down. For more information, please visit www.radware.com.

Radware encourages you to join our community and follow us on: Facebook , LinkedIn, Radware Blog, Twitter, YouTube, and Radware Mobile for iOS and Android,.

©2021 Radware Ltd. All rights reserved. Any Radware products and solutions mentioned in this press release are protected by trademarks, patents and pending patent applications of Radware in the U.S. and other countries. For more details please see:

https://www.radware.com/LegalNotice/. All other trademarks and names are property of their respective owners

Tags :

Mahindra & Mahindra cloud-security services

a Mahindra Group es cybersecurity Tech Mahindra

Radware